ORDINANCE NO. 50-74CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>Relph Spencer</u> ON THE <u>zoth</u> DAY OF MAY, 1974.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPOINTING THAYER D. THOMPSON, ACTING CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR AN INDETERMINATE PERIOD COMMENCING JUNE 1, 1974.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Thayer D. Thompson is hereby appointed to serve as acting City Manager for the City of Centerville for an indeterminate period commencing June 1, 1974 and with all the rights, powers and duties of the City Manager as set forth in the charter and ordinances of this municipality.

Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public health, safety and welfare is declared to exist by virtue of the fact that James R. Smith, City Manager of the City of Centerville, has resigned said position effective June 1, 1974 and the city government cannot function without a City Manager.

Passed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1974.

MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ATTEST:

have fined 0 Clerk of the Council of the City

of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>zoth</u> day of <u>Manual</u>, 1974.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney Clerk of the Council